# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor Name, Peng Chen previously recorded on Reel 013825 Frame 0259. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest. Correction of PTO Error of Assignor Name, Peng Chen.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George Edward Breen	02/27/2003
Stephen Jay Kraiman	02/27/2003
Travis Randall Parchman	02/27/2003
Jason Lee Weiler	02/27/2003
Philip John Stroffolino	02/27/2003
Peng Chen	02/27/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SeaChange International, Inc.
Street Address:	124 Acton Street
City:	Maynard
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01754-1227

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10273527

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-9600

Email: sallen@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT REEL: 019542 FRAME: 0671

500312193

**\$40.00** 

CH \$40

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEA-052 (22)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Everett
Total Attachments: 10	
source=s3#page1.tif	
source=s3#page2.tif	
source=s3#page3.tif	
source=s3#page4.tif	
source=s3#page5.tif	
source=s3#page6.tif	
source=s3#page7.tif	
source=s3#page8.tif	
source=s3#page9.tif	
source=s3#page10.tif	

R



HEET

102388524

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SeaChange International, Inc. 124 Acton Street Maynard, MA 01754-1227
Additional names/addresses attached? ন্র Yes্র ম No
B: Patent No(s).:
A Z E
rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
B: Patent No(s).:    State of the application is:   Compared to the applic
7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
☑ Enclosed
☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
USE THIS SPACE
and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nent.    March 4, 2883
Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 8
IRST CLASS MAIL
hat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as
on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,
in the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,  Darlene J. Morin  Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>GEORGE EDWARD BREEN</u> of <u>Wyncote, PA</u>, <u>STEPHEN JAY KRAIMAN</u> of <u>Warrington, PA</u>, <u>TRAVIS RANDALL PARCHMAN</u> of <u>Philadelphia, PA</u>, <u>JASON LEE WEILER</u> of <u>Lansdale, PA</u>, <u>PHILIP JOHN STROFFOLINO</u> of <u>Prospect Park, PA</u>, <u>PENG CHEN</u> of <u>Doylestown, PA</u>, hereby assign to <u>SeaChange International</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

124 Acton Street Maynard, MA 01754-1227; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DELIVERING INTERACTIVE CONTENT TO A REMOTE SUBSCRIBER, filed October 18, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/273,527, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment is effective as of October 18, 2002.

Page 1 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Hashington
this 27 day of February, 2003
L.S
GEORGE EDWARD BREEN
State of Pa :
: ss. County of Montgomery:
Before me this 27th day of February, 2003, personally
appeared GEORGE EDWARD BREEN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.
Barbara R. Kahry
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]  NOTARIAL SEAL Barbara R. Kahn, Notary Public Upper Dublin Twp., County of Montgomery My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2005

REEL: 019542 FRAME: 0675

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and soal at Ft. washington,
this 27 day of February 2003
L.S. STEPHEN JAY KRAIMAN
State of Ponnsylvenia:
County of Mentgomen: : ss.
Before me this 27th day of February, , 2003, personally
appeared STEPHEN JAY KRAIMAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]  My Commission FARIASSEAL  Barbara R. Kahn, Notary Public  Upper Dublin Twp., County of Montgomery  My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at Fort Wash in	ton, PA.
this 27th day of February	, 20 03	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
this 27 th day of February Tim Parkers	,	L.S.
TRAVIS RANDAI	LL PARCHMAN	
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> : : ss.  County of <u>Montgomen</u> :		
County of Montgomen :		
	f <u>Lebruary</u> , 20 <u>03</u> , MAN known to me to be the person whose n	
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free		
act and deed for the purposes therein contained.		
	Barbara R. Notary Public	Kahny
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:  NOTARIAL SEAL  Barbara R. Kahn, Notary Public  Upper Dublin Twp., County of Montgomery My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2005	1

REEL: 019542 FRAME: 0677

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at <u>Fort Washington</u> , PA,
this 27th day of February	
JASON LEE WEI	LER 2.3.
State of Pennsylvania:	
; ss.	
: ss.  County of <u>Montgomery</u> :	
,	
Before me this <u>27 kh</u> day o	of <u>Libruary</u> , 20 <u>03</u> , personally
appeared JASON LEE WEILER known	to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
	d that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	
F F	
	Barbara R. Kaling
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	NOTARIAL SEAL
	Barbara R. Kahn, Notary Public Upper Dublin Twp., County of Montgomery My Commission Expires Sent 24, 2005
	My Commission Expires Sent 24 2005

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at Ft. Washing ton,
this 27 day of February	, 20 <u>03</u>
Oly Ol S	L.S.
PHILIP JOHN STE	
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> :	
: ss.	
: ss. County of Montgomer :	
V	
Before me this <u>27 光ル</u> day o	f <u>February</u> , 2003, personally
	known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment a	nd acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed for the purposes therein cont	tained.
• •	
	Barbara R. Kahn
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notow?a Coal Hone]	NOTARIAL SEAL
[Notary's Seal Here]	Barbara R. Kahn, Notary Public oper Dublin Twp., County of Mongomery
	Commission Expires Sept 24 2005

**REEL: 019542 FRAME: 0679** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Fold Within 27th day of February, 2003  PENG CHEN	Vashlyton PA,
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> : : ss. County of <u>Monego wery</u> :	
Before me this 27'th day of Libruary, 200 appeared PENG CHEN known to me to be the person whose name is sub Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act a purposes therein contained.	scribed to the foregoing
Barbara R. Kal Notary Public My Commission Expires:	in
[Notary's Seal Here]  NOTARIAL SEAL Barbara R. Kahn, Notary F Upper Dublin Twp., County of Mo My Commission Expires Sept. 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 7 of 7